VILLAGE OF BROWNSVILLE RESOLUTION NO. 2022-04

A RESOLUTION APPROVING LEVYING SPECIAL CHARGES AGAINST BENEFITTED PROPERTY IN THE VILLAGE OF BROWNSVILLE, WISCONSIN.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, the Village Board of the Village of Brownsville, Wisconsin, determines as follows:

The Village Residential Garbage Fee to be placed on the Property Tax Roll as a special charge. The amount for the 2022 Tax Roll is \$120.00 per unit or \$10.00 per month.

The Village Residential Recycling Fee to be placed on the Property Tax Roll as a special charge (Misc.). The amount for the 2022 Tax Roll is \$36.00 per unit or \$3.00 per month.

Passed by the Village Board of the Village of Brownsville this 9th day of November 2022.	
	-
Timothy Kemmel, President	
Attest:	

Kathryn Hull, Clerk-Treasurer